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Francois, Aretha/VBO

From: Herman,Paul [peherman@deq.virginia.gov]
Sent:  Monday, February 09, 2009 1:29 PM
To: scott.park@navy.mil

Cc: Carver, Adina/VBO; Butler, Jamie/VBO; timothy.reisch@navy.mil; Landin, Cecilia/\VBO;
Boylan. Jeffrey@epamail.epa.gov

Subject: RE: SWMU 3 Pre-FS Sampling Work Plan
Scott,

VDEQ has reviewed the responses provided to our comments submitted via letter dated
September 25, 2008. The responses provided adequately address the VDEQ concerns.
Please note comment 4 was based on the questions and comments raised during the last RAB
meeting (9/17/08) by a guest (Mr. John Holland). Please let me know if a formal RTCs
acceptance letter is needed.

Paul E. Herman, P.E.

Remediation Project Manager

Federal Facilities Program

Virginia Department of Environmental Quality
629 East Main Street

Richmond, Virginia 23219

Phone: (804) 698-4464

email: peherman@deq.virginia.gov

Why does everybody stand up and sing "Take Me Out To The Ballgame" when they're already there?
Larry Anderson

From: Cecilia.Landin@ch2m.com [mailto:Cecilia.Landin@ch2m.com]

Sent: Tuesday, January 13, 2009 2:47 PM

To: Herman,Paul; Boylan.Jeffrey@epamail.epa.gov; scott.park@navy.mil

Cc: Adina.Carver@CH2M.com; Jamie.Butler@CH2M.com; timothy.reisch@navy.mil
Subject: SWMU 3 Pre-FS Sampling Work Plan

Team,

Attached is the redline Draft Final SWMU 3 Pre-FS Sampling Work Plan as well as the updated figures
and tables. This redline version incorporates VDEQs comments received 9/25/08 regarding the Draft
Work Plan as well as the additional sediment COC analysis in conjunction with the ABM screening
requested per the November 2008 Partnering Team meeting. We are currently prepared to conduct
sampling beginning next week January 20th if work plan approval is received from the Team. Please let
me know if you have additional comments and/or questions regarding the attached document.

Thank you,
Cecilia

2/16/2009
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